RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 225

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE
AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CROFT AND ASSOCIATES FOR
ADDITIONAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR AN AUDIO-VISUAL CLOSET IN
THE NEW MUNICIPAL BUILDING IN THE AMOUNT OF $12,000.00 AND FOR
ADDITIONAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES RELATING TO FURNITURE,
FIXTURE AND EQUIPMENT DESIGN FOR AN AMOUNT OF $18,100.00;
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE FINANCE DIRECTOR TO PREPARE AN
AMENDMENT TO THE FY24 CAPITAL PROJECT BUDGET TO REFLECT SAID
ADDITIONAL SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously approved and authorized an
agreement with Croft and Associates pursuant to Resolutions 2022-131 and 2023-080 to
complete certain architectural and design services for the new city hall project; and

WHEREAS the City has requested additional services to include an Audio Visual office
location and design consulting for furniture, fixtures and equipment, and Croft and Associates is
willing and has agreed to provide said services for additional fees of $12,000 and $18,100,
respectively; and

WHEREAS the FY24 capital projects budget includes funds for the city hall project for
furniture and relocation expenses, and the City desires to allocate the funds for the additional
services requested of Croft and Associates.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council for the City of
Powder Springs that it approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute an agreement with Croft
and Associates to provide additional architectural services relating to audio visual location in the
amount of $12,000 and relating to design for furniture, fixtures and equipment for an amount of
$18,100, subject to approval by the City Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director is authorized to prepare an
amendment to the FY24 capital projects budget to allocate the existing city hall funds for
furniture and relocation to the additional services requested of Croft and Associates.

SO RESOLVED this 4" day of December 2023.

[Signature page follows]



RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 225

Doris Dawkins, ember

@JM

Dwayne Green, ! Council Member

Pf\\)‘ \' & W o‘/('(AA 'y

Patrick Bordelon, Council Member

Fdee (o ortn,

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

ATTEST: AN



